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Under 11 Girls 

80m      

1 142 Karlie Wright Boston 12.40 12 

2 604 Alex Sawby Louth 13.10 10 

3 605 Genesis Chemie Louth 13.70 9 

4 394 Hayley Flint Lincoln Wellington 13.90 8 

5 930 Poppy Wing Nene Valley 14.30 7 

6 393 Charlotte Flint Lincoln Wellington 15.70 6 

600m      

1 804 Emma Brown Grimsby Harriers 2.01.7 12 

2 500 Tilly Ireland Sleaford Striders 2.03.7 10 

3 758 Charlotte Peach Newark 2.09.6 9 

4 674 Chloe Smithers Bourne Town Harriers 2.13.9 8 

5 930 Poppy Wing Nene Valley 2.14.8 7 

6 601 Rosie Marshall Louth 2.15.4 6 

7 808 Hannah Scales Grimsby Harriers 2.36.1 5 

Long Jump     

1 500 Tilly Ireland Sleaford Striders 3.67 12 

2 604 Alex Sawby Louth 3.40 10 

3 804 Emma Brown Grimsby Harriers 3.31 9 

4 758 Charlotte Peach Newark 3.24 8 

5 394 Hayley Flint Lincoln Wellington 3.15 7 

6 142 Karlie Wright Boston 3.03 6 

7 605 Genesis Chemie Louth 2.81 5 

ns 601 Rosie Marshall Louth 2.52  

8 808 Hannah Scales Grimsby Harriers 2.24 4 

Under 13 Girls 

70m Hurdles     

1 704 Heather Barnes Newark 13.50 12 

2 364 Katie Mcmunn Lincoln Wellington 14.40 10 

3 202 Abbie Eldred Grantham 15.40 9 

4 100 Alice Flint Boston 15.70 8 

100m      

1 201 Molly Beck Grantham 13.90 12 

2 609 Sydney Cherrie Louth 14.70 10 

3 726 Amy Scott Newark 14.80 9 

4= 673 Sophie Marsden Bourne Town Harriers 15.20 7.5 

4= 200 Alice Macgowan Grantham 15.20 7.5 

6 362 Jessica Crampton Lincoln Wellington 15.30 6 

7 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 15.50 5 

8 936 Natalie Brookfield Nene Valley 15.60 4 

9 147 Annatha Munn Boston 15.60 3 

10 606 Rhianne Nicholas Louth 15.70 2 

11 937 Emily Lehmann Nene Valley 16.60 1 

12 803 Abbie Mackenzie Grimsby Harriers 17.10  

ns 809 Gemma Scales Grimsby Harriers 17.10  
 
 

200m      

1 201 Molly Beck Grantham 29.30 12 

2 726 Amy Scott Newark 29.40 10 

3 609 Sydney Cherrie Louth 30.40 9 

4 364 Katie Mcmunn Lincoln Wellington 30.50 8 

5 367 Lucy Helas Lincoln Wellington 31.00 7 

6 928 Charlie Wing Nene Valley 32.40 6 

7 936 Natalie Brookfield Nene Valley 33.60 5 

8 147 Annatha Munn Boston 34.00 4 

9 809 Gemma Scales Grimsby Harriers 36.50 3 

800m      

1 203 Naomi Collier Grantham 2.44.1 12 

2 505 Ellie Boyson Sleaford Striders 2.51.4 10 

3 100 Alice Flint Boston 2.53.1 9 

4 381 Rhiannon Philps Lincoln Wellington 2.58.2 8 

5 367 Lucy Helas Lincoln Wellington 3.01.1 7 

6 784 Libby Carrington Newark 3.09.8 6 

7 809 Gemma Scales Grimsby Harriers 3.23.1 5 

1500m     

1 928 Charlie Wing Nene Valley 5.27.7 12 

2 741 Emma Jessop Newark 6.09.0 10 

3 610 Amber Roberts Louth 6.50.1 9 

High Jump     

1 704 Heather Barnes Newark 1.15 12 

Long Jump     

1 201 Molly Beck Grantham 4.35 12 

2 726 Amy Scott Newark 3.92 10 

3 200 Alice Macgowan Grantham 3.57 9 

4 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 3.55 8 

5 609 Sydney Cherrie Louth 3.52 7 

6 803 Abbie Mackenzie Grimsby Harriers 3.50 6 

7 741 Emma Jessop Newark 3.33 5 

8 937 Emily Lehmann Nene Valley 3.17 4 

9 936 Natalie Brookfield Nene Valley 3.06 3 

Javelin     

1 378 Arlayna Davey Lincoln Wellington 21.57 12 

2 803 Abbie Mackenzie Grimsby Harriers 10.99 10 

Discus     

1 202 Abbie Eldred Grantham 17.43 12 

2 203 Naomi Collier Grantham 14.25 10 

3 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 7.16 9 

Hammer     

1 378 Arlayna Davey Lincoln Wellington 18.70 12 

2 362 Jessica Crampton Lincoln Wellington 9.45 10 

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    
 
 

Shot      

1 378 Arlayna Davey Lincoln Wellington 6.31 12 

2 704 Heather Barnes Newark 5.94 10 

3 928 Charlie Wing Nene Valley 4.62 9 
Relay 
4x100m     

1 200 GR Grantham 60.30 12 

2 726 NA Newark 62.80 10 

Under 15 Girls 

75m Hurdles     
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1 101 Ellis Whyler Boston 13.30 12 

2 103 Melanie Bristow Boston 14.20 10 

ns 104 Chelsea Brockett Boston 15.00  

3 388 Lauren Burley Lincoln Wellington 16.20 9 

4 810 Becky Scales Grimsby Harriers 17.40 8 

100m      

1 368 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington 12.80 12 

2 207 Amelia Wood Grantham 13.00 10 

3 209 Amy May Saunders Grantham 13.20 9 

4 653 Hannah Ledger Bourne Town Harriers 13.30 8 

5 101 Ellis Whyler Boston 13.80 7 

6 934 Chantelle Jasper Nene Valley 14.20 6 

7 775 Kelly Speed Newark 14.60 5 

8 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 15.40 4 

200m      

1 368 Mary-Ann Phillips Lincoln Wellington 26.30 12 

2 935 Georgina Ivens Nene Valley 27.90 10 

3 207 Amelia Wood Grantham 28.10 9 

4 209 Amy May Saunders Grantham 28.60 8 

5 389 Vicki Lawrence Lincoln Wellington 29.20 7 

ns 365 Laura Mcmunn Lincoln Wellington 29.70  

800m      

1 389 Vicki Lawrence Lincoln Wellington 2.34.4 12 

2 104 Chelsea Brockett Boston 2.34.4 10 

3 105 Wedensday P Boston 2.44.4 9 

4 391 Rebecca Wells Lincoln Wellington 2.47.4 8 

5 935 Georgina Ivens Nene Valley 2.48.2 7 

6 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 2.48.9 6 

7 810 Becky Scales Grimsby Harriers 3.00.1 5 

8 934 Chantelle Jasper Nene Valley 3.05.1 4 

1500m     

1 102 Louise Rutt Boston 5.41.9 12 

2 365 Laura Mcmunn Lincoln Wellington 6.01.3 10 

3 208 Hannah Cocks Grantham 6.37.7 9 

      

      

3000m     

1  No Competitors    

High Jump     

1 101 Ellis Whyler Boston 1.40 12 

2 104 Chelsea Brockett Boston 1.35 10 

3 935 Georgina Ivens Nene Valley 1.35 9 

4 207 Amelia Wood Grantham 1.30 8 

ns 103 Melanie Bristow Boston 1.35  

Long Jump     

1 209 Amy May Saunders Grantham 4.27 12 

2 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 4.13 10 

3 775 Kelly Speed Newark 3.77 9 

Triple Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Javelin     

1 103 Melanie Bristow Boston 21.82 12 

2 775 Kelly Speed Newark 12.71 10 

Discus     

1 929 Holly Harper Nene Valley 10.95 12 

Shot      

1 929 Holly Harper Nene Valley 6.47 12 

2 810 Becky Scales Grimsby Harriers 6.19 10 

3 388 Lauren Burley Lincoln Wellington 6.08 9 

4 208 Hannah Cocks Grantham 5.40 8 

5 377 Lynsey Campbell Lincoln Wellington 5.31 7 

ns 376 Laura Mablethorpe Lincoln Wellington 3.89  

Hammer     

1 388 Lauren Burley Lincoln Wellington 14.96 12 

2 377 Lynsey Campbell Lincoln Wellington 14.90 10 

ns 376 Laura Mablethorpe Lincoln Wellington 10.19  
Relay 
4x100m     

1 103 BD Boston 56.00 12 

Under 17 Women 

80m Hurdles     

1 213 Emily Rose Crawford Grantham 14.50 12 

2 108 Hannah Boyes Boston 14.90 10 

3 109 Isabelle Whitehead Boston 15.00 9 

4 926 Sophie Hallam Nene Valley 16.30 8 

100m      

1 729 Sarah Fryer Newark 14.00 12 

2 776 Sophie Speed Newark 15.20 10 

3 221 Sophie Beck Grantham 15.50 9 

      

      

      

200m      

1 374 Shireen Timmis Lincoln Wellington 27.50 12 

2 617 Rochelle Harrison Louth 28.20 10 

3 729 Sarah Fryer Newark 28.60 9 

4 938 Sam Wycherley Nene Valley 31.10 8 

300m      

1 939 Becky Wycherley Nene Valley 45.60 12 

2 938 Sam Wycherley Nene Valley 48.80 10 

800m      

1 939 Becky Wycherley Nene Valley 2.29.3 12 

1500m     

1 942 Charlotte Hinch Nene Valley 5.02.2 12 

2 617 Rochelle Harrison Louth 5.07.4 10 

3 353 Chelsea Coyle Lincoln Wellington 5.20.7 9 

4 392 Holly Haywood Lincoln Wellington 5.38.3 8 

3000m     

1 618 Alex Sharp Louth 11.16.4 12 

2 392 Holly Haywood Lincoln Wellington 13.01.1 10 

High Jump     

1 801 Jessica Houlton  Grimsby Harriers 1.58 12 

2 926 Sophie Hallam Nene Valley 1.45 10 
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3 931 Rachell Cook Nene Valley 1.45 9 

4= 106 Emily Richardson Boston 1.40 7.5 

4= 108 Hannah Boyes Boston 1.40 7.5 

Long Jump     

1 801 Jessica Houlton  Grimsby Harriers 4.93 12 

2 776 Sophie Speed Newark 4.06 10 

3 109 Isabelle Whitehead Boston 4.03 9 

4 221 Sophie Beck Grantham 3.61 8 

5 770 Hannah Smith Newark 2.78 7 

Triple Jump     

1 109 Isabelle Whitehead Boston 9.50 12 

2 213 Emily Rose Crawford Grantham 9.10 10 

3 729 Sarah Fryer Newark 8.63 9 

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Javelin     

1 106 Emily Richardson Boston 27.69 12 

2 926 Sophie Hallam Nene Valley 27.66 10 

3 931 Rachell Cook Nene Valley 26.52 9 

Discus     

1 110 Rochielle Parkin Boston 18.33 12 

2 107 Steph Hendy Boston 17.49 10 

Shot      

1 931 Rachell Cook Nene Valley 8.15 12 

2 108 Hannah Boyes Boston 7.62 10 

3 776 Sophie Speed Newark 5.59 9 

4 770 Hannah Smith Newark 4.19 8 

Hammer     

1 107 Steph Hendy Boston 31.16 12 

2 110 Rochielle Parkin Boston 14.66 10 
Relay 
4x100m     

1 931 NV Nene Valley 55.00 12 

2 109 BD Boston 58.10 10 

Under 20 Women 
110m 

Hurdles     

1  No Competitors    

100m      

1 779 Samantha Springett Newark 13.60 12 

2 216 Lucy Causebrook Grantham 13.80 10 

200m      

1 621 Jayne Moulding Louth 27.60 12 

2 779 Samantha Springett Newark 28.60 10 

3 216 Lucy Causebrook Grantham 29.10 9 

400m      

1 621 Jayne Moulding Louth 64.40 12 

800m      

1 941 Amelia Suslowsky Nene Valley 2.35.4 12 

2 940 Jess Williams Nene Valley 2.34.9 10 

1500m      

1 940 Jess Williams Nene Valley 5.11.3 12 

2 941 Amelia Suslowsky Nene Valley 5.21.8 10 

3000m      

1  No Competitors    

High Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Long Jump     

1 216 Lucy Causebrook Grantham 4.64 12 

2 802 Tara Gibson Grimsby Harriers 4.02 10 

Triple Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Javelin     

1 802 Tara Gibson Grimsby Harriers 17.14 12 

2 621 Jayne Moulding Louth 16.58 10 

Discus     

1 802 Tara Gibson Grimsby Harriers 21.98 12 

Shot      

1  No Competitors    

Hammer     

1  No Competitors    

      

Senior Women 
110m 
Hurdles     

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 17.60 12 

100m      

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 13.80 12 

2 361 Hayley Fox Lincoln Wellington 14.90 10 

200m      

1  No Competitors    

400m      

1 933 Michelle Tweed Nene Valley 66.20 12 

2 766 Amy Fendley Newark 67.20 10 

3 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 68.30 9 

800m      

1 927 Andrea Page Nene Valley 2.34.8 12 

2 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 2.39.8 10 

3 766 Amy Fendley Newark 3.13.0 9 

1500m     

1 946 Cat Foley   Nene Valley 4.44.4 12 

2 366 Lucinda Pitcher Lincoln Wellington 4.47.5 10 

3 927 Andrea Page Nene Valley 5.09.7 9 

4 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 5.19.1 8 

ns 933 Michelle Tweed Nene Valley 5.28.8  

3000m     

1 946 Cat Foley   Nene Valley 10.36.3 12 

2 360 Harriet Canter Lincoln Wellington 10.40.4 10 

High Jump     

1 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 1.40 12 

Long Jump     

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 5.03 12 

2 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 4.27 10 

Triple Jump     

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 8.22 12 
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Pole Vault     

1 361 Hayley Fox Lincoln Wellington 2.10 12 

Javelin     

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 28.83 12 

2 218 Laura Evans Grantham 27.54 10 

 947  Nene Valley 18.50 9 

4 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 12.63 8 

Discus     

1 218 Laura Evans Grantham 33.68 12 

2 766 Amy Fendley Newark 18.16 10 

3 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 13.75 9 

 947  Nene Valley 10.55 8 

      

      

      

      

Shot     

1 766 Amy Fendley Newark 9.29 12 

2 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 5.33 10 

Hammer     

1 361 Hayley Fox Lincoln Wellington 23.30 12 

Vet Women 
110m 
Hurdles     

1  No Competitors    

100m      

1 355 Dorothy Fraser Lincoln Wellington 17.20 12 

200m      

1 355 Dorothy Fraser Lincoln Wellington 37.40 12 

400m      

1  No Competitors    

800m      

1  No Competitors    

1500m     

1  No Competitors    

3000m     

1 375 Suzie Ardron Lincoln Wellington 11.38.6 12 

2 932 Linda Smith Nene Valley 12.15.6 10 

3 112 Debbie Holmes Boston 12.45.7 9 

High Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Long Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Triple Jump     

1  No Competitors    

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

      

Javelin     

1  No Competitors    

Discus     

1  No Competitors    

Shot     

1 111 Tonya Robinson Boston 7.89 12 

Hammer     

1 111 Tonya Robinson Boston 25.73 12 

2 355 Dorothy Fraser Lincoln Wellington 16.61 10 
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Under 11 Boys 

80m      

1 282 Joshua Payne Grantham 12.90 12 

2 626 Andrew Nicholas Louth 13.50 10 

3 502 Daniel Runacres Sleaford Striders 13.90 9 

4 504 Joseph Hanks Sleaford Striders 15.40 8 

600m      

1 980 Nathan Jasper Nene Valley 2.06.8 12 

2 966 Charlie Jones Nene Valley 2.12.4 10 

3 628 Dion Harrison Louth 2.13.6 9 

4 716 Edward Booth Newark 2.13.7 8 

5 251 Ben Ellis Grantham 2.14.2 7 

6 502 Daniel Runacres Sleaford Striders 2.23.4 6 

7 670 Adam Organ Bourne Town Harriers 2.30.4 5 

Long Jump     

1 251 Ben Ellis Grantham 3.61 12 

2 282 Joshua Payne Grantham 3.32 10 

3 980 Nathan Jasper Nene Valley 3.32 9 

4 626 Andrew Nicholas Louth 3.03 8 

5 966 Charlie Jones Nene Valley 2.94 7 

6 716 Edward Booth Newark 2.80 6 

Under 13 Boys 

75m 
Hurdles 

     

1 113 Bradley Wilson Boston 16.00 12 

100m      

1 974 Harry Rodgers Nene Valley 13.80 12 

2 720 Peter Carrington Newark 14.10 10 

3 968 Ross Huskisson Nene Valley 14.60 9 

4 478 Josh Drontoft Lincoln Wellington 14.70 8 

5 1 Richard Brine  Mablethorpe AC 14.70 7 

6 3 Sam Chapman Mablethorpe AC 14.80 6 

7 254 Zak Ellis Grantham 14.80 5 

8 113 Bradley Wilson Boston 14.90 4 

9 632 Jake Foster Louth 15.30 3 

10 807 Curtis Gibson Grimsby Harriers 15.80 2 

11 728 Alistair Fryer Newark 16.20 1 

ns 742 John Jessop Newark 16.50  

12 669 Dan Organ Bourne Town Harriers 18.20  

200m      

1 501 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 29.70 12 

2 478 Josh Drontoft Lincoln Wellington 30.30 10 

3 498 Dylan Love Lincoln Wellington 30.80 9 

4 978 Ryan Bellamy Nene Valley 31.30 8 

5 963 Robert Bradley Nene Valley 31.30 7 

6 113 Bradley Wilson Boston 31.30 6 

ns 991 Callum Reid Nene Valley 32.40  

7 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 39.10 5 

800m      

1 114 Harry Baxter Boston 2.36.9 12 

2 501 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 2.38.8 10 

3 498 Dylan Love Lincoln Wellington 2.39.2 9 

4 497 Haran Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 2.40.6 8 

5 963 Robert Bradley Nene Valley 2.46.4 7 

6 968 Ross Huskisson Nene Valley 2.47.1 6 

ns 987 Grady Wing Nene Valley 2.56.5  

7 632 Jake Foster Louth 3.02.7 5 

1500m     

1 974 Harry Rodgers Nene Valley 5.10.0 12 

2 114 Harry Baxter Boston 5.14.8 10 

3 672 Ben Hampson Bourne Town Harriers 5.23.5 9 

4 978 Ryan Bellamy Nene Valley 5.27.3 8 

5 807 Curtis Gibson Grimsby Harriers 5.29.2 7 

ns 991 Callum Reid Nene Valley 5.31.9  

6 1 Richard Brine  Mablethorpe AC 5.37.4 6 

7 3 Sam Chapman Mablethorpe AC 5.39.5 5 

ns 2 Luke Martin Mablethorpe AC 5.40.0  

High Jump     

1 497 Haran Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 1.10 12 

Long Jump     

1 720 Peter Carrington Newark 4.22 12 

2 254 Zak Ellis Grantham 4.18 10 

3 3 Sam Chapman Mablethorpe AC 3.72 9 

4 807 Curtis Gibson Grimsby Harriers 3.56 8 

5 963 Robert Bradley Nene Valley 3.48 7 

6 742 John Jessop Newark 3.35 6 

ns 728 Alistair Fryer Newark 3.34  

7 987 Grady Wing Nene Valley 3.24 5 

Javelin     

1 255 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 23.04 12 

2 720 Peter Carrington Newark 17.22 10 

3 254 Zak Ellis Grantham 16.36 9 

4 742 John Jessop Newark 10.31 8 

Discus     

1 497 Haran Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 19.07 12 

2 255 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 16.98 10 

Hammer     

1  No Competitors    

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Shot      

1 255 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 6.32 12 

2 501 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 6.19 10 

3 632 Jake Foster Louth 5.84 9 

4 991 Callum Reid Nene Valley 4.70 8 

5 987 Grady Wing Nene Valley 4.10 7 

Relay 4x100m     

1 978 NV Nene Valley 59.30 12 

Under 15 Boys 

80m 
Hurdles 

     

1 967 Jack Jones Nene Valley 12.90 12 

2 996 Ryan Hallam Nene Valley 15.60 10 

100m      

1 120 Alex Pycock Boston 11.90 12 
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2 979 David Bush Nene Valley 12.30 10 

3 718 Joe Burnett Newark 13.00 9 

4 703 James Barlow Newark 14.00 8 

200m      

1 120 Alex Pycock Boston 24.00 12 

2 718 Joe Burnett Newark 27.00 10 

800m      

1 975 Tom Rodgers Nene Valley 2.17.6 12 

2 460 Ian Maplethorpe Lincoln Wellington 2.19.5 10 

3 971 James Mailey Nene Valley 2.21.2 9 

4 117 Jeremey Bailey Boston 2.27.0 8 

ns 992 Lloyd Kempson Nene Valley 2.30.0  

5 721 Oliver Carrington Newark 2.33.8 7 

6 493 Adam Taylor Lincoln Wellington 2.42.6 6 

1500m     

1 975 Tom Rodgers Nene Valley 4.43.9 12 

2 117 Jeremey Bailey Boston 4.59.0 10 

3 703 James Barlow Newark 5.13.0 9 

4 115 Aidan Mcclure Boston 5.29.6 8 

5 727 Craig Fisher Newark 6.30.7 7 

3000m     

1 115 Aidan Mcclure Boston 12.21.3 12 

High Jump     

1 967 Jack Jones Nene Valley 1.72 12 

2 115 Aidan Mcclure Boston 1.30 10 

Long Jump     

1 967 Jack Jones Nene Valley 5.17 12 

2 718 Joe Burnett Newark 4.38 10 

3 703 James Barlow Newark 4.29 9 

4 116 Jake Clare Boston 4.10 8 

ns 727 Craig Fisher Newark 3.04  

Triple Jump     

1 117 Jeremey Bailey Boston 10.95 12 

2 506 Thomas Hanks Sleaford Striders 8.12 10 

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Javelin     

1 979 David Bush Nene Valley 28.60 12 

2 493 Adam Taylor Lincoln Wellington 27.81 10 

3 503 Simon Parr Sleaford Striders 26.00 9 

4 996 Ryan Hallam Nene Valley 24.42 8 

Discus     

1 118 Haden Brittain Boston 19.82 12 

Shot      

1 118 Haden Brittain Boston 9.22 12 

2 493 Adam Taylor Lincoln Wellington 7.61 10 

Hammer     

1  No Competitors    

Relay 4x100m     

1 120 BD Boston 52.40 12 

2 967 NV Nene Valley 53.20 10 

 Under 17 Men 

100m Hurdles     

1 123 Jake Mason Boston 15.70 12 

2 125 Micheal Robinson Boston 16.20 10 

100m      

1 259 Daniel Nespoli Grantham 11.50 12 

2 126 Shamen Aloy-Langham Boston 11.50 10 

3= 491 Chris Leslie Lincoln Wellington 12.20 8.5 

3= 482 Jonny Coddling Lincoln Wellington 12.20 8.5 

5 982 Adam Caress Nene Valley 12.30 7 

6 266 Gary Brenchley Grantham 12.40 6 

ns 466 Arron Hull Lincoln Wellington 12.50  

7 981 Jamie Caress Nene Valley 12.80 5 

8 125 Micheal Robinson Boston 12.80 4 

ns 141 Josh Goodfellow Boston 17.50  

200m      

1 259 Daniel Nespoli Grantham 23.10 12 

2 126 Shamen Aloy-Langham Boston 23.40 10 

3 482 Jonny Coddling Lincoln Wellington 24.70 9 

4 982 Adam Caress Nene Valley 25.00 8 

#N/A ns #N/A #N/A 25.70  

6 981 Jamie Caress Nene Valley 26.50 7 

400m      

1 466 Arron Hull Lincoln Wellington 56.40 12 

2 973 Giles Favell Nene Valley 57.I 10 

800m      

1 639 Tom Larter Louth 2.07.4 12 

2 479 Will Watson Lincoln Wellington  10 

3 983 Stephan Jasper Nene Valley 2.21.0 9 

#N/A ns #N/A #N/A 2.23.1  

5 124 Jake Brittian Boston 2.29.8 8 

6 965 Matthew Davies Nene Valley 2.31.7 7 

ns 994 Josh Reed Nene Valley disq  

1500m     

1 472 Shane Robinson Lincoln Wellington 4.27.0 12 

2 993 Scott Foremam Nene Valley 4.28.3 10 

3 970 Alex Gibb Nene Valley 4.32.7 9 

4 473 Josh Spering Lincoln Wellington 4.32.7 8 

ns 983 Stephan Jasper Nene Valley 4.33.7  

ns 474 Ben Rowe Lincoln Wellington 4.52.3  

ns 965 Matthew Davies Nene Valley 4.53.9  

3000m     

1 983 Stephan Jasper Nene Valley 10.28.4 12 

2 973 Giles Favell Nene Valley 10.36.4 10 

3 475 Gavin Cambell Lincoln Wellington 11.54.8 9 

4 122 Aston Perrin Boston 11.59.3 8 

High Jump     

1 123 Jake Mason Boston 1.90 12 

2 265 Lennon Chapman Grantham 1.60 10 

3 125 Micheal Robinson Boston 1.55 9 

ns 121 Stephan Brockett Boston 1.60  

      

Long Jump     

1 123 Jake Mason Boston 6.09 12 
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2 265 Lennon Chapman Grantham 4.99 10 

3 982 Adam Caress Nene Valley 4.70 9 

4 124 Jake Brittian Boston 4.49 8 

      

Triple Jump     

1 265 Lennon Chapman Grantham 11.29 12 

2 140 Mark Tebbs Boston 10.69 10 

3 122 Aston Perrin Boston 10.07 9 

Pole Vault     

1 124 Jake Brittian Boston 2.70 12 

2 258 Andrew Durrant Grantham 1.80 10 

Javelin     

1  No Competitors    

Discus     

1 969 Ben Hale Nene Valley 38.09 12 

2 140 Mark Tebbs Boston 25.06 10 

3 259 Daniel Nespoli Grantham 17.67 9 

4 256 Sam Bainbridge Grantham 14.80 8 

Shot      

1 256 Sam Bainbridge Grantham 659.00 12 

Hammer     

1 969 Ben Hale Nene Valley 42.44 12 

2 256 Sam Bainbridge Grantham 9.89 10 

Relay 4x100m     

1 126 BD Boston 49.70 12 

2 982 NV Nene Valley 49.90 10 

3 265 GR Grantham 50.80 8 

      

 Under 20 Men 

110m Hurdles     

1 133 Simon Robinson Boston 16.90 12 

100m      

1 130 Leon Pycock Boston 11.40 12 

2 131 Mark Bridges Boston 11.60 10 

3 264 James Evans Grantham 11.90 9 

200m      

1 130 Leon Pycock Boston 23.30 12 

2 133 Simon Robinson Boston 23.70 10 

 

400m      

1 483 Steve Gregory Lincoln Wellington 50.60 12 

2 132 Craig Morse Boston 52.70 10 

3 133 Simon Robinson Boston 54.80 9 

ns 129 Liam Mundt Boston 55.30  

4 986 Mitch Prosser Nene Valley 58.10 8 

5 782 Sam Jones Newark 59.10 7 

800m      

1 988 Andy Dickens Nene Valley 2.02.6 12 

2 465 Ashley Smith Lincoln Wellington 2.11.0 10 

3 129 Liam Mundt Boston 2.22.8 9 

4 782 Sam Jones Newark 2.24.0 8 

1500m      

1 999 Aaron Shepherd Nene Valley 4.17.9 12 

2 145 James Munn Boston 4.18.6 10 

3 465 Ashley Smith Lincoln Wellington 4.21.0 9 

4 463 Chris Fullerton Lincoln Wellington 4.22.9 8 

3000m      

1 468 Josh Stone Lincoln Wellington 9.46.0 12 

2 145 James Munn Boston 9.56.5 10 

3 665 Matt Grace Bourne Town Harriers 10.16.0 9 

4 129 Liam Mundt Boston 10.28.4 8 

5 477 Paul Saways Lincoln Wellington 10.45.0 7 

High Jump     

1= 264 James Evans Grantham 1.70 11 

1= 133 Simon Robinson Boston 1.70 11 

Long Jump     

1 131 Mark Bridges Boston 6.34 12 

2 132 Craig Morse Boston 5.69 10 

3 264 James Evans Grantham 5.31 9 

4 263 Christian Crawford Grantham 5.16 8 

Triple Jump     

1 131 Mark Bridges Boston 12.55 12 

2 132 Craig Morse Boston 12.38 10 

Pole Vault     

1  No Competitors    

Javelin     

1 782 Sam Jones Newark 25.55 12 

2 263 Christian Crawford Grantham 21.07 10 

Discus     

1 128 Stuart Smith Boston 37.80 12 

Shot      

1 128 Stuart Smith Boston 11.78 12 

2 263 Christian Crawford Grantham 9.63 10 

3 782 Sam Jones Newark 8.94 9 

Hammer     

1 128 Stuart Smith Boston 33.90 12 

2 263 Christian Crawford Grantham 23.10 10 

Relay 4x100m     

1 130 BD Boston 46.40 12 

ns 131 BD Boston 41.40  

 Senior Men 

110m Hurdles     

1 709 Neil Bass Newark 22.50 12 

100m      

1 715 Mike Beaumont Newark 11.10 12 

2 136  Eberechi Eseonu Boston 11.20 10 

3 767 Daniel Smith Newark 11.30 9 

4 643 Craig Smith Louth 12.20 8 

5 490 Steve Sawby Lincoln Wellington 12.50 7 

6 268 Shane Duller Grantham 13.40 6 

200m      

1 715 Mike Beaumont Newark 22.60 12 

2 136  Eberechi Eseonu Boston 23.30 10 

3 962 Soan Reilly Nene Valley 23.80 9 

4 767 Daniel Smith Newark 23.80 8 

5 490 Steve Sawby Lincoln Wellington 25.70 7 
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6 268 Shane Duller Grantham 28.10 6 

400m      

1 717 Nicky Brompton Newark 51.90 12 

2 643 Craig Smith Louth 54.60 10 

3 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 58.10 9 

4 271 Stewart Broughton Grantham 60.50 8 

5 268 Shane Duller Grantham 64.50 7 

800m      

1 717 Nicky Brompton Newark 2.01.6 12 

2 269 Adam Madge Grantham 2.03.2 10 

3 657 Thomas Honiball Bourne Town Harriers 2.03.5 9 

4 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 2.21.1 8 

5 964 Daniel Grant Nene Valley 2.21.6 7 

6 271 Stewart Broughton Grantham 2.34.7 6 

ns 279 Simon Sellars Grantham 2.42.8  

ns 268 Shane Duller Grantham 2.53.5  

1500m     

1 989 Jamie Foreman Nene Valley 4.11.6 12 

2 657 Thomas Honiball Bourne Town Harriers 4.19.5 10 

3 722 Adam Cronbie Newark 4.35.5 9 

4 985 Sean Beard Nene Valley 4.38.5 8 

ns 964 Daniel Grant Nene Valley 4.49.2  

5 723 Alexander Combie Newark 7.05.2 7 

3000m     

1 134 Geoff Knight Boston 9.07.1 12 

2 462 Phil Williams Lincoln Wellington 9.14.0 10 

3 461 Andy Swearman Lincoln Wellington 9.31.8 9 

4 744 Doug Kelley Newark 9.54.5 8 

5 279 Simon Sellars Grantham 11.29.6 7 

6 709 Neil Bass Newark 12.20.3 6 

7 148 Steve Hubbard Boston 13.01.9 5 

High Jump     

1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 1.70 12 

2 722 Adam Cronbie Newark 1.50 10 

Long Jump     

1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 5.92 12 

2 715 Mike Beaumont Newark 5.82 10 

3 135 Phil Peatling Boston 5.52 9 

4 490 Steve Sawby Lincoln Wellington 4.71 8 

Triple Jump     

1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 13.24 12 

2 135 Phil Peatling Boston 10.52 10 

3 709 Neil Bass Newark 9.91 9 

Pole Vault     

1 135 Phil Peatling Boston 2.85 12 

2 143 Karl Wright Boston 2.60 10 

Javelin     

1 972 Simon Achurch Nene Valley 44.60 12 

2 715 Mike Beaumont Newark 42.38 10 

3 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 40.48 9 

4 143 Karl Wright Boston 32.48 8 

Discus     

1 972 Simon Achurch Nene Valley 34.55 12 

2 144 Wayne Clarke Boston 31.61 10 

3 943 Victoria Bradley Nene Valley 28.85 9 

4 487 Jim Slater Lincoln Wellington 28.80 8 

5 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 27.63 7 

6 143 Karl Wright Boston 24.94 6 

ns 962 Soan Reilly Nene Valley 21.44  

7 767 Daniel Smith Newark 19.46 5 

Shot     

1 972 Simon Achurch Nene Valley 12.22 12 

2 144 Wayne Clarke Boston 10.71 10 

3 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 9.50 9 

4 143 Karl Wright Boston 9.36 8 

5 722 Adam Cronbie Newark 5.73 7 

Hammer     

1 144 Wayne Clarke Boston 49.38 12 

2 972 Simon Achurch Nene Valley 41.89 10 

3 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 20.55 9 

4 143 Karl Wright Boston 19.95 8 

5 715 Mike Beaumont Newark 13.96 7 

6 487 Jim Slater Lincoln Wellington dnf  

Relay 4x100m     

1 715 NA Newark 45.00 12 

 Vet Men 

110m Hurdles     

      

1  No Competitors    

100m      

1 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 13.10 12 

2 274 Mark Gray Grantham 13.20 10 

3 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 13.80 9 

4 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 15.00 8 

200m      

1 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 27.00 12 

2 274 Mark Gray Grantham 27.20 10 

3 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 28.90 9 

4 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 31.40 8 

400m      

1 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 59.90 12 

2 274 Mark Gray Grantham 61.10 10 

3 283 Dennis Durrant Grantham 69.40 9 

800m      

1 705 Mick Barnes Newark 2.27.6 12 

2 274 Mark Gray Grantham 2.39.9 10 

3 280 Arthur Short Grantham 2.43.5 9 

4 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 2.43.7 8 

5 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 2.47.8 7 

1500m     

1 280 Arthur Short Grantham 4.55.6 12 

2 705 Mick Barnes Newark 5.05.5 10 

3 743 Graham Kelley Newark 5.44.5 9 

3000m     

1 280 Arthur Short Grantham 10.16.0 12 

2 976 Steven Reid Nene Valley 10.35.0 10 
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3 666 Phil Organ Bourne Town Harriers 11.53.3 9 

4 743 Graham Kelley Newark 12.28.1 8 

5 759 Richard Peach Newark 13.44.0 7 

6 137 Tony Tomlin Boston 14.27.0 6 

7 138 Trevor Snell Boston 15.53.1 5 

High Jump     

1 486 Adie White Lincoln Wellington 1.50 12 

Long Jump     

1 274 Mark Gray Grantham 4.44 12 

2 759 Richard Peach Newark 4.10 10 

3 705 Mick Barnes Newark 4.09 9 

Triple Jump     

1 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 9.51 12 

2 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 8.53 10 

3 759 Richard Peach Newark 8.05 9 

Pole Vault     

1 486 Adie White Lincoln Wellington 2.60 12 

2 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 2.20 10 

Javelin     

1 486 Adie White Lincoln Wellington 37.36 12 

2 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 32.25 10 

3 274 Mark Gray Grantham 29.97 9 

4 273 Philip Gardener Grantham 26.86 8 

5 705 Mick Barnes Newark 25.39 7 

6 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 25.02 6 

7 772 Paul Smith Newark 22.88 5 

ns 783 Colin Smith Newark 19.54  

Discus     

1 273 Philip Gardener Grantham 26.64 12 

2 772 Paul Smith Newark 24.41 10 

3 139 Bob Whyler Boston 23.79 9 

4 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 21.49 8 

5 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 18.77 7 

Shot     

1 772 Paul Smith Newark 8.70 12 

2 658 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 8.21 10 

3 273 Philip Gardener Grantham 8.07 9 

4 661 Roland Stevens Bourne Town Harriers 7.20 8 

5 705 Mick Barnes Newark 7.00 7 

Hammer     

1 273 Philip Gardener Grantham 33.13 12 

2 486 Adie White Lincoln Wellington 29.27 10 

3 139 Bob Whyler Boston 25.43 9 

4 772 Paul Smith Newark 24.18 8 

Relay 4x100m     

1 284 GR Grantham 56.10 12 

2 712 NA Newark 56.30 10 

      

 


